FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
VOTE SHEET
AUGUST 30, 2005
RE: Docket No. 050379-TP - Compliance investigation of T-NETIX Telecommunications Services, Inc.,
PATS Certificate No. 5102; T-NETIX Telecommunications Services, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ804; and T-
Netix, Inc., IXC Registration No. TI158, for apparent violation of Rule 25-22.032(6)(b), F.A.C., Customer
Complaints; Section 364.02, F.S., Definitions; and Section 364.604, F.S., Billing Practices.
Issue 1: Should the Commission accept T-Netix's proposed settlement offer of $15,000 to resolve the apparent
violations of Rule 25-22.032(6)(b), Florida Administrative Code, Customer Complaints, Section 364.02,

Florida Statutes, Definitions, and Section 364.604, Florida Statutes, Billing Practices?
Recommendation: Yes.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners
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Docket No. 050379-TP - Compliance investigation of T-NETIX Telecommunications Services, Inc., PATS
Certificate No. 5102; T-NETIX Telecommunications Services, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ804; and T-Netix,
Inc., IXC Registration No. TI158, for apparent violation of Rule 25-22.032(6)(b), F.A.C., Customer
Complaints; Section 364.02, F.S., Definitions; and Section 364.604, F.S., Billing Practices.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: The Order issued from this recommendation will become final and effective upon issuance
of a Consummating Order, unless a person whose substantial interests are affected by the Commission’s
decision files a protest that identifies with specificity the issues in dispute, in the form provided by Rule
28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code, within 21 days of the issuance of the Proposed Agency Action Order.
As provided by Section 120.80(13)(b), Florida Statutes, any issues not in dispute should be deemed stipulated.
T-Netix's $15,000 voluntary contribution should be received by the Commission no later than October 27,
2005. The payment should be made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission and should identify the
docket number and the company's name. Upon receipt of the payment, the Commission shall forward the
contribution to the Division of Financial Services to be deposited into the General Revenue Fund. If T-Netix
fails to submit the contribution by October 27, 2005, the company's Certificate No. 5102 and tariffs should be
cancelled and Registration Nos. TI158 and TJ804 should be removed from the register. If the company's
certificate and tariffs are cancelled and its registration numbers are removed from the register in accordance
with the Commission's Order from this recommendation, the company should be required to immediately cease
and desist providing telecommunications services in Florida. This docket should be closed administratively
upon either receipt of the $15,000 voluntary contribution or upon the cancellation of the company's certificate
and tariffs and the removal of the company’s registration numbers from the register.
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